

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 648 OF 2019

Mr. Dyaneshwar Shivaji Kene .....Appellant

V/S

Mr.lokendra Garg (huf) And Anr. ....Respondent

Ms Jeeni Anthony Adv i/by Raghujit Singh For Appellant

Poonam Mital adv For Respondent No. 2

**CORAM : K.K. TATED, J**

**DATE : 15th July, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned at 3.00 pm By consent Stand Over to 01/08/2019

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**