

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 648 OF 2019

Mr. Dyaneshwar Shivaji KeneAppellant
V/S
Mr.lokendra Garg (huf) And Anr.Respondent

CORAM : K.K. TATED, J

DATE : 1st August, 2019

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time Stand over to 06/09/2019. Interim protection, if any, granted earlier and in force as on today, to continue till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)